would be delivered within 12 to 16 weeks from the date of issuance of

the respective Purchase Orders, and that time was of the essence. The

Machineries under PO No. 1 were valued at INR 4,46,04,000/- (Rupees

Four Crore Forty-Six [,akh Four Thousand on$, and under PO No.2 at

INR 68,44,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Lakh Forty-Four Thousand only).

ii. On 24.O9.2022 the Corporate Debtor acknowledged the Purchase

Orders reiterating the delivery terms as within " 12- 16 weeks".

iii. On 03.10.2022, the Operational Creditor paid an advance amount

of INR 1,13,40,OOO/- (Rupees One Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty Thousand